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Research and interviews will commence on December 10th unless otherwise stated.

Antitrust
Cartel	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	

Civil litigation/class action: defense	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	

Civil litigation/class action: plaintiff	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	

Merger control	 Nadine Keller	 nadine.keller@legal500.com	

Dispute resolution
Appellate	 Svetlana Atanasova	 svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com	 

Available from Jan 6th

Corporate investigations and WCC defense	 David Koehne	 david.koehne@legal500.com	

E-discovery	 David Koehne	 david.koehne@legal500.com	

Financial services litigation	 Arthur Kay-Ingrams	arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com	

General commercial disputes	 Chris White	 christopher.white@legal500.com	

International arbitration	 Svetlana Atanasova	 svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com	 
Available from Jan 6th

International litigation	 Svetlana Atanasova	 svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com	 
Available from Jan 6th

International trade	 Svetlana Atanasova	 svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com	 
Available from Jan 6th

Leading trial lawyers	 Arthur Kay-Ingrams	arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com	

M&A litigation: defense	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	

M&A litigation: plaintiff	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	

Product liability, mass tort, and class  
actions: auto/transport: defense	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com	

Product liability, mass tort, and class  
actions: consumer products  
(including tobacco): defense	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com	

Product liability, mass tort, and class  
actions: pharmaceuticals and  
medical devices: defense	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com	

Product liability, mass tort, and class  
actions: plaintiff	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com	

Product liability, mass tort, and class  
actions: toxic tort: defense	 James Field	 james.field@legal500.com	

Securities litigation: defense	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	

Securities litigation: plaintiff	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	

Finance
Capital markets: debt	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com	

Capital markets: equity offerings	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com	

Capital markets: global offerings	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com	

Capital markets: high-yield debt offerings	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com	
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Commercial lending	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com	

Financial services regulation	 Arthur Kay-Ingrams	arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com	

Project finance	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com	

Restructuring (including bankruptcy):  
corporate	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Restructuring (including bankruptcy):  
municipal	 Matteo Anelli	 matteo.anelli@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Structured finance: derivatives and  
structured products	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	  
Available from Jan 6th

Structured finance: securitization	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	  
Available from Jan 6th

Government
Government contracts	 Habiba Akhter	 habiba.akhter@legal500.com	

Government relations	 Habiba Akhter	 habiba.akhter@legal500.com	

Industry focus
Energy litigation: conventional power	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com	  

Available from Dec 16th

Energy litigation: oil and gas	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Energy regulation: conventional power	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Energy regulation: oil and gas	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Energy transactions: conventional power	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	

Energy transactions: oil and gas	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	

Energy: renewable/alternative power	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	

Environment: litigation	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	

Environment: regulatory	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	

Environment: transactional	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	

Healthcare: health insurers	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	

Healthcare: life sciences	 Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	  
Available from Jan 6th

Healthcare: service providers	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	

Insurance: advice to insurers	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	

Insurance: advice to policyholders	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	

Insurance: non-contentious	 Rosa Price	 rosa.price@legal500.com	

Sport	 William Copping	 william.copping@legal500.com	

Transport: aviation and air travel:  
finance	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	
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Transport: aviation and air travel:  
litigation and regulatory	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	

Transport: rail and road: finance	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	

Transport: rail and road:  
litigation and regulatory	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	

Transport: shipping: finance	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	

Transport: shipping:  
litigation and regulatory	 Anna Engstrem	 anna.engstrem@legal500.com	

Intellectual property
Copyright	 David Keenan	 david.keenan@legal500.com	

Patents: licensing	 Dana Ferchland	 dana.ferchland@legal500.com	  
Altered research period; available from February 2020

Patents: litigation (full coverage)	 Dana Ferchland	 dana.ferchland@legal500.com	  
Altered research period; available from February 2020

Patents: litigation  
(International Trade Commission)	 Dana Ferchland	 dana.ferchland@legal500.com	  
Altered research period; available from February 2020

Patents: prosecution (including  
re-examinations and post  
grant proceedings)	 Dana Ferchland	 dana.ferchland@legal500.com	  
Altered research period; available from February 2020

Trade secrets (litigation and  
non-contentious matters)	 Sebastian Walch	 sebastian.walch@legal500.com	  
Available from Jan 14th

Trademarks: litigation	 David Keenan	 david.keenan@legal500.com	

Trademarks: non-contentious  
(including prosecution, portfolio  
management, and licensing)	 David Keenan	 david.keenan@legal500.com	

Investment fund formation and management
Alternative/hedge funds	 Joss Hiett	 joss.hiett@legal500.com	

Mutual/registered/exchange-traded funds	 Joss Hiett	 joss.hiett@legal500.com	

Private equity funds  
(including venture capital)	 Joss Hiett	 joss.hiett@legal500.com	

Labor and employment
Employee benefits, executive  

compensation, and retirement  
plans: design	 Billy Farrington	 william.farrington@legal500.com	

Employee benefits, executive  
compensation, and retirement  
plans: transactional	 Billy Farrington	 william.farrington@legal500.com	

ERISA litigation	 Billy Farrington	 william.farrington@legal500.com	

Immigration	 Habiba Akhter	 habiba.akhter@legal500.com	
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Labor and employment disputes  
(including collective actions): defense	 Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Labor and employment disputes  
(including collective actions): plaintiff	 Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Labor-management relations	 Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

Workplace and employment counseling	 Christina Detsch	 christina.detsch@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 16th

M&A/corporate and commercial
Commercial deals and contracts	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	

Corporate governance	 Daniel Welsh	 daniel.welsh@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 19th

Delaware counsel	 Daniel Welsh	 daniel.welsh@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 19th

M&A: large deals ($1bn+)	 Barnaby Merrill	 barnaby.merrill@legal500.com	

M&A: middle-market ($500m-999m)	 Chris Black	 christopher.black@legal500.com	

M&A: middle-market (sub-$500m)	 Chris Black	 christopher.black@legal500.com	

Private equity buyouts	 Barnaby Merrill	 barnaby.merrill@legal500.com	

Shareholder activism	 Daniel Welsh	 daniel.welsh@legal500.com	  
Available from Dec 19th

Venture capital and emerging companies	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	

Media, technology, and telecoms
Advertising and marketing: litigation	 William Copping	 william.copping@legal500.com	

Advertising and marketing: transactional	 William Copping	 william.copping@legal500.com	

Cyber law (including data privacy  
and data protection)	 Megan Mayers	 megan.mayers@legal500.com	

Fintech	 Megan Mayers	 megan.mayers@legal500.com	

Media and entertainment: litigation	 William Copping	 william.copping@legal500.com	

Media and entertainment: transactional	 William Copping	 william.copping@legal500.com	

Outsourcing	 Colin Gannon	 colin.gannon@legal500.com	

Technology transactions	 Charlotte Meredith	 charlotte.meredith@legal500.com	

Telecoms and broadcast: regulatory	 Colin Gannon	 colin.gannon@legal500.com	

Telecoms and broadcast: transactional	 Colin Gannon	 colin.gannon@legal500.com	

Real estate
Construction (including  

construction litigation)	 Jasper Dunning	 jasper.dunning@legalease.co.uk	

Land use/zoning	 Daniela Costa	 daniela.costa@legal500.com	

Real estate	 Nick Voyatzis	 nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com	

Real estate investment trusts (REITs)	 Nick Voyatzis	 nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com	
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Tax
Financial products	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	  

Available from Jan 6th

International tax	 Nathan Oseroff-Spicer	 nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com	

Not-for-profit (Fortune 1000 private  
foundations, national trade  
associations, and charities)	 Megan Mayers	 megan.mayers@legal500.com	

US taxes: contentious	 Nathan Oseroff-Spicer	 nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com	

US taxes: non-contentious	 Zwan Mahmod	 zwan.mahmod@legal500.com	


